



Call for Postdoctoral Fellowship Research in the Institute of Medical Biochemistry Leopoldo de Meis, Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil (Rectification)

Posted on August 19, 2020.

In the first paragraph, lines 4 and 5, where it says:

• ...year postdoctoral experience abroad (countries accepted are listed here).

One should read:

• ...year postdoctoral experience abroad.

In item II, where it says:

 Candidates must have obtained their doctoral degree at an academic or research institution outside Brazil or have had a postdoctoral experience for at least 12 months in an academic or research institution abroad. The institutions must be located in an eligible country (in the appendix).

One should read:

• Candidates must have obtained their doctoral degree at an academic or research institution outside Brazil or have had a postdoctoral experience for at least 12 months in an academic or research institution abroad.

In item III.2, where it says:

 Document(s) attesting completion of a full PhD or postdoctoral experience for at least 12 months in an academic or research institution research abroad in the listed countries.

One should read:

 Document(s) attesting completion of a full PhD or postdoctoral experience for at least 12 months in an academic or research institution research abroad.

In item IV, where it says:

Portaria Capes nº 289, de 28 de dezembro de 2018: https://www.capes.gov.br/images/stories/download/legislacao/02012018-Portaria_289_de-28-12-2018.pdf Edital CAPES – PrInt nº. 41/2017: https://www.capes.gov.br/images/stories/download/editais/10112017-Edital-41-2017-Internacionalizacao-PrInt-2.pdf

One should read:

Portaria Capes nº 289, de 28 de dezembro de 2018:

https://www.capes.gov.br/images/stories/download/legislacao/02012018-Portaria_289_de-28-12-2018.pdf

Edital CAPES – PrInt nº. 41/2017:

http://app.pr2.ufrj.br/public/uploads/repositories/Edital_CAPES_PrInt_Nova_Alteracao_28Ago19.pdf

In item V, where it says:

 After classification, selected candidates who want to compete for the 2020 scholarship balance of PR-2 (if any) will be referred for selection, according to criteria described in the document Mission Guidelines – CAPES PrInt:

One should read:

 After classification, selected candidates who want to compete for the 2020 scholarship balance of PR-2 (if any) will be referred for selection, according to criteria described in the document Guidelines for selection of candidates for fellowships – CAPES PrInt: Fernando Lucas Palhano Soares Coordinator of Graduate Program in Biological Chemistry Medical Biochemistry Institute – Center of Health Sciences/UFRJ